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Industry Classifications
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Education

Pre-primary and
primary education

Secondary
education

Higher education

Other education

Educational support
activities

6111

6112

6113

6114

6115

6116

6117

Educational Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Junior Colleges

Colleges, Universities, and
Professional Schools

Business Schools and Computer and
Management Training
Technical and Trade Schools

Other Schools and Instruction

Educational Support Services

85.1

85.2

85.3

85.4

85.5

85.6

Education

Pre-primary education

Primary education

Secondary education

Higher education

Other education

Educational support
activities
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Product Classifications

Education services Educational services Education services
921 Pre-primary education services 341010101 Basic education and skills 85.1 Pre-primary education
programs services
922 Primary education services 341010102 Trade, career, technical and 85.2 Primary education
professional development training services
programs
923 Secondary education services 341010103 Higher career, technical, academicand g5 .3 Secondary education
advanced research qualification services
programs
924 Post-secondary non-tertiary 341010104 Exam preparation and tutoring 85.4 Higher education services
education services services
925 Tertiary education services 341010105 Student services 85.5 Other education services
929 Other education and training 341010201 Educational support and consulting 85.6 Educational support
services and educational support Services services
services
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Services provided

» ISIC P (ISIC 85) Education

This section includes education at any level or for any profession, oral or written as well as by radio and television or other means of
communication. It includes education by the different institutions in the regular school system at its different levels as well as adult education,
literacy programmes etc. Also included are military schools and academies, prison schools etc. at their respective levels. The section includes
public as well as private education.

For each level of initial education, the classes include special education for physically or mentally handicapped pupils.

This section also includes instruction primarily concerned with sport and recreational activities such as bridge or golf and education support
activities.

» NACE P (NACE 85) Education

This section includes education at any level or for any profession. The instructions may be oral or written and may be provided by radio,
television, Internet or via correspondence. It includes education by the different institutions in the regular school system at its different levels
as well as adult education, literacy programmes etc. Also included are military schools and academies, prison schools etc. at their respective
levels. The section includes public as well as private education.

For each level of initial education, the classes include special education for physically or mentally handicapped pupils.

This item also includes: This section also includes instruction primarily concerned with sport and recreational activities such as tennis or golf
and education support activities.
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Planned time schedule

e Turnover

e SPP]

e Discussion

e Break
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Please address queries to

Christian Puchter
Tel: +43 1 711 28-7647
Christian.puchter@statistik.gv.at

Thank you!
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